

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5308 OF 2025

Piyush VasANJI Shah ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Anr ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5309 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5565 OF 2025

Mr. Kunal Kataria, with Vidhi Shah and Kushal Shah, i/b Kshitija
Wadatkari and Associates, for the Petitioner.
Mr. P. P. Malshe, APP, for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Kushal Mor, with Marmik Shah, for Respondent No.2.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.05.07
19:02:18 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The Petitioners are at liberty to file an Affidavit in Rejoinder to the Affidavit in Reply filed on behalf of Respondent No. 2, on or before 8th June 2026 and serve its copy on the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 23rd June 2026, "High on Board".

4. The parties are put to notice that an endeavour will be made to finally dispose of these Petitions and no request for further adjournment shall be entertained on any count whatsoever.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]